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Features and Benefits

* Low optical loss

* Environmentally stable

* Single Wavelength, Wavelength
Flattened, and Wideband

e Available in miniature, semi-
ruggedized, and fully ruggedized
housings

* Manufactured using Optical
Fibres SM-02R fiber and supplied
with 1m pigtails. Other fiber
types and pigtail lengths
available on request

* Can be optimized for 1310nm or
1310/1550nm operation

Applications
* Telecommunications

* Passive telephony or CATV
networks

* Test equipment
* Optical fiber amplifiers
* Fiber sensors

* As power taps, for assembling
symmetrical trees with arbitrary
port counts

* For optimizing power budgets in
passive networks

QUALITY FIBER COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENT, & SUPPLICS
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Single Mode 5 to 50%
Fused Couplers
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1x2, 2x2 ports, 1300/1550nm operation

SIFAM’s Single Wavelength Couplers give optimum performance at 1300 or 1550nm, or
another specified custom wavelength. Wavelength Flattened Couplers offer the same
performance over a wavelength band within the 1300 or 1550nm windows. Wideband
Couplers perform this function over both the 1300 and 1550nm windows.

SPECIFICATIONS

Optical Specifications

Single Wavelength (1300nm or 1550nm)
Wavelength Flattened (1300 £20nm or 1550 +20nm)
or
Wideband (1300 £20nm and 1550 +20nm)

Coupling Ratio 50/50 60/40 | 70130 80/20 90/10 95/5
Grade A |ee|a |Be|a |BB [A |BB|A |[BBE |A |BB
Typical Excess 01 |02 |[o1fo2|01]0o2 |01 |02 o1 [02 |01 |o2
Loss (dB)

Max/Min IL 36 |38 |28 |29 20|22 |14 |15 |os [10 |o5 |06
(Ports 1-2) (dB) 26 |25 [19 [18 |13 |12 |08 [07 |03 [03 |01 |01
Max/Min IL 36 |38 |47 49|61 |64 |80 [84 |12.7 [125 [150 |158
(Ports 1-3) (dB) 26 |25 |35 |34 |46 |45 |63 |61 |89 |85 |117 |114
Directivity (dB) 50

Return Loss (dB) 50

PDL (dB) 0.2
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ORDERING INFORMATION

Ordering Codes
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Type 1x2 2x2
Miniature Housing L L
Semi-Ruggedized Housing P P
Fully Ruggedized Housing R R
Single Wavelength Format Code 2S 22S
Wavelength Flattened Format Code 2SWF 22SWF
Wideband Format Code 2SWB 22SwWB
Operating Wavelength 1300nm 13 13
Operating Wavelength 1500nm 15 15
Operating Wavelength 1300/1500nm 13/15 13/15
Insertion Loss Grade A A A
Insertion Loss Grade BB BB BB
Coupling Ratio 50% 50 50
Coupling Ratio 40% 40 40
Coupling Ratio 30% 30 30
Coupling Ratio 20% 20 20
Coupling Ratio 10% 10 10
Coupling Ratio 5% 05 05

2SWF

15

Housing Code

Format Code

Operating Wavelength

Coupling Ratio

Py

= 5,10, 20, 30, 40 or 50%

Py
Single Wavelength Wavalength Flattened Wideband
7.0 7 8.0 11.01
513
8.0 l/ 7.0 - 10,0
50 &0 1518 1 i 90
E 515 E E
§ 1300 1550 g 1300 1550 g 1300 1550
| Wanvalangth {nm) Wavalength (nm) Wavalangth (nm)
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